Michael Leahy

Lieutenant Governor

Secretary

**BOYD K. RUTHERFORD** 

## **NOTICE**

## Amendment #1 TORFP # F50B9400027 August 21, 2019

Ladies/Gentlemen:

This Amendment #1 is being issued to update and modify all references to the named Procurement Officer in all sections of the TORFP as follows:

The named Procurement Officer is changed from Kimberly Funk to Dominc Edet effective August 21, 2019. Proposals shall be sent to Dominic Edet:

Dominic Edet dominic.edet2@maryland.gov

100 Community Place

Crownsville, MD 21032

Room 2.313

dominic.edet2@maryland.gov

410-697-9723

Issued by

Dominic Edet
Procurement Officer

Larry Hogan | Governor Boyd K. Rutherford | Lt. Governor Michael G. Leahy | Secretary Lance Schine | Deputy Secretary

**September 6, 2019** 

Amendment NO.1 TORFP TABLE ROCK SHA #F50B9400027

Prospective Offerors:

This amendment is being issued to amend certain information contained in the above referenced TORFP. All information contained herein is binding on all Offerors who respond to this TORFP. Specific parts of the TORFP have been amended. The following changes are listed below. New language has been underlined and marked in bold (i.e., <u>word</u>), and language deleted has been marked with a strikethrough (i.e., <u>word</u>).

1. Revise the Key Information Summary Sheet (p.2) as follows:

September 10 <u>24</u> , 2019
11:00 AM Local Time

If you have any questions or require additional information provided in this amendment, please contact me at (410) 697-9723 or via email dominic.edet2@maryland.gov

Dominic Edet Procurement Officer